or state, law, rule or regulation.  The SPONSOR reserves the right, in addition to the right 

to disqualify such Entrant, to seek damages and other remedies from any such Entrant to 

the fullest extent permitted by law. 

5. Prizes: There are a total of one-hundred and eight (108) Secondary Prizes available to be 

won in the promotion which includes the following: Fifty (50) California Giant Berry 

Farms branded mugs, fifty (50) California Giant Berry Farms limited edition cookbooks, 

one (1) Herschel bag, one (1) ARIA Fit Bit, One (1) package of Verve Coffee, one (1) iPad